
 

Town of Casco  

Joint Budget Workshop between 
Selectboard and Finance Committee 
Agenda 

March 16, 2026 at 5:30 PM 

Casco Community Center 

  

Workshop 

 

1. Review and approval of the meeting agenda 

2. Manager’s Update 

3. Administration Budget Proposal 

4. Assessing Budget Proposal 

5. Legal Budget Proposal 

6. Contingency Budget Proposal  

7. Insurance Budget Proposal 

8. Utilities Budget Proposal 

9. General Assistance  

10.  Non-Profit Budget Requests 

11. Debt Service Budget Proposal 

 

 

Reminders to the Attending Public: Selectboard meetings are open to the public, but the 
public may not speak unless recognized by the Board Chair or Vice Chair in their absence. 
Matters related to personnel will not be heard.  

 

1



APPROVED                                    
FY24 ACTUAL FY24

APPROVED                                    
FY25 ACTUAL FY25

APPROVED                        
FY26

DEPARTMENT 
HEAD                       
FY27

TOWN 
MANAGER  

FY27
$  INCREASE 

OR DECREASE
% INCREASE 

OR DECREASE

01   TOWN MANAGER 119,402$       119,482$    123,581$       126,187$    127,906$       132,127$       132,127$        4,221$           3.30%
02   TOWN CLERK 62,202$         63,114$      64,379$         66,690$      66,632$         68,831$         68,831$          2,199$           3.30%
03   TREASURER 76,779$         80,353$      79,466$         83,457$      82,247$         84,961$         84,961$          2,714$           3.30%
04   DEPUTY CLERK 50,839$         50,951$      52,618$         53,706$      54,460$         56,257$         56,257$          1,797$           3.30%
05   DEPUTY TREASURER 53,165$         55,606$      55,026$         59,843$      56,952$         58,831$         58,831$          1,879$           3.30%
06   OFFICE CLERK 43,196$         35,948$      44,708$         37,629$      46,273$         47,800$         47,800$          1,527$           3.30%
07  ASSESSING CLERK -$                    2,250$        -$                    43,004$      -$                    -$                    -$                     -$                    0.00%
09   OFFICE CLERK 41,600$         39,377$      43,056$         4,655$        44,563$         46,034$         46,034$          1,471$           3.30%
26   ELECTIONS 4,500$           2,921$        4,500$           2,844$        3,257$           3,000$           3,000$            (257)$             -7.89%
28  SELECTBOARD 17,250$         13,800$      17,250$         13,800$      17,250$         13,800$         13,800$          (3,450)$          -20.00%
32  COMMUNICATION PERSONNEL 60,000$         51,917$      62,100$         67,590$      64,274$         66,395$         66,395$          2,121$           3.30%
98   OVERTIME 5,000$           8,067$        5,180$           8,773$        6,000$           6,000$           6,000$            -$                    0.00%
99   WAGE & BENEFIT ADJUSTMENT 10,000$         2,100$        5,000$           -$                 5,000$           5,000$           5,000$            -$                    0.00%

Subtotal 543,933$       525,886$    556,864$       568,178$    574,814$       589,036$       589,036$        14,222$         2.47%

02   ADVERTISING 1,500$           744$           1,500$           216$           1,000$           500$              500$                500$              50.00%
03  POSTAGE/MAILING SERVICES 800$              8,673$        4,000$           4,201$        4,000$           4,000$           4,000$            5,000$           125.00%
04   AUDIT & FINANCE 15,000$         10,400$      12,500$         27,500$      15,000$         15,000$         15,000$          15,000$         100.00%
05   IT SERVICES 25,000$         34,798$      44,000$         53,811$      47,000$         15,000$         15,000$          (32,000)$        -68.09%
06  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 50,000$         54,899$      25,000$         27,198$      25,000$         25,000$         25,000$          -$                    0.00%
07  COPIER MAINTENANCE 4,000$           9,594$        8,500$           10,706$      8,500$           11,080$         11,080$          2,580$           30.35%
09   DUES & FEES 15,000$         16,107$      17,000$         17,507$      17,000$         17,000$         17,000$          17,000$         100.00%
10   WEBSITE RELATED 7,500$           2,665$        6,700$           6,717$        7,000$           17,250$         17,250$          10,250$         146.43%
14  GIFTS/FLOWERS 1,500$           348$           1,000$           244$           500$              500$              500$                -$                    0.00%
16  PRINTING/MAPPING 1,600$           77$              1,000$           124$           750$              750$              750$                -$                    0.00%
25  SECURITY 3,200$           -$                 1,000$           -$                 -$                    -$                    0.00%
26  ELECTIONS 6,000$           5,730$        6,000$           4,954$        4,000$           3,000$           3,000$            (1,000)$          -25.00%
27  BROADCASTING/LRTV 25,000$         26,470$      25,000$         26,170$      13,500$         27,500$         27,500$          14,000$         103.70%
56 SOFTWARE 32,500$         32,500$          32,500$         100.00%

Subtotal 156,100$       170,505$    153,200$       179,348$    143,250$       169,080$       169,080$        25,830$         18.03%

01   SUPPLIES 20,000$         26,712$      25,000$         18,191$      25,000$         20,000$         20,000$          (5,000)$          100.00%
03   POSTAGE 13,000$         11$              5,000$           1,579$        3,000$           1,500$           1,500$            (1,500)$          -50.00%
04   BUILDING SUPPLIES 1,000$           175$           1,000$           13$              750$              750$              750$                -$                    0.00%
05   FOOD 1,500$           339$           1,500$           235$           1,500$           1,500$           1,500$            -$                    0.00%
06  GAS/DIESEL 500$              -$                 500$              -$                 -$                    -$                    -$                     -$                    0.00%
15 NEW EQUIPMENT 2,000$           840$           2,000$           -$                 2,000$           2,000$           2,000$            -$                    0.00%

Subtotal 38,000$         28,077$      35,000$         20,018$      32,250$         25,750$         25,750$          (6,500)$          -20.16%

01   BUILDING MAINTENANCE 6,500$           10,870$      12,500$         12,162$      7,500$           10,000$         10,000$          2,500$           33.33%
02   FURNACE/BOILERS 1,500$           -$                 1,500$           -$                 1,500$           1,500$           1,500$            -$                    0.00%
03   GENERATORS 1,000$           995$           1,000$           591$           1,000$           1,000$           1,000$            -$                    0.00%
04  VEHICLE 1,000$           944$           2,000$           771$           750$              1,000$           1,000$            250$              33.33%

Subtotal 10,000$         12,809$      17,000$         13,524$      10,750$         13,500$         13,500$          2,750$           25.58%

01   CONFERENCE/TRAINING FEES 6,500$           7,232$        9,000$           9,664$        10,000$         10,000$         10,000$          -$                    0.00%
02   MILEAGE 5,000$           10,350$      6,000$           6,013$        6,000$           6,000$           6,000$            -$                    0.00%
03   FOOD FOR TRAINING PURPOSES 100$              778$           400$              716$           400$              400$              400$                -$                    0.00%

Subtotal 11,600$         18,360$      15,400$         16,393$      16,400$         16,400$         16,400$          -$                    0.00%

 $      759,633  $   755,637 777,464$       797,461$    777,464$       813,766$       813,766$        36,302$         4.67%

184,001$        
97,311$          

914$                

1,095,992$     

ADMINISTRATION
From Existing 

Funds

Balance 
from New 

Funds
Total 

Requested

From 
Existing 
Funds

Balance from 
New Funds

Total 
Requested

UPGRADING OF 12 LAPTOPS -$                    20,000$      20,000$         -$                 20,000$         20,000$         
FIBER OPTIC ROOSEVELT TRAIL 220,000$       -$                 220,000$       -$                    

ADMINISTRATION SUBTOTALS 220,000$       20,000$      240,000$       -$                 20,000$         20,000$         

60   REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

50   SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT

DEPARTMENT HEAD TOWN MANAGER

 100 ADMINISTRATION
01  Admin

10   PAYROLL

ADMINISTRATIVE COST CENTER
FY 27

30   SERVICES

100-01 ADMINSTRATION: SUBTOTALS

70   TRAINING & TRAVEL

   WORKERS COMP
   FICA/MED/RETIREMENT

  HEALTH INSURANCE
BENEFITS

Total Operating Expenses
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Casco Expense Summary Report 03/16/2026
11:52 AM FUND: 1 Page 1

ALL Months

BUDGET ---- Y T D ---- PENDING UNEXPENDED
ACCOUNT NET DEBITS CREDITS ACTIVITY BALANCE
100 - ADMINISTRATION 955,551.00 648,199.36 1,306.27 42,329.13 266,328.78

 01 - Administration 777,464.00 524,671.51 1,306.27 39,447.81 214,650.95
 10 - PAYROLL 574,814.00 387,002.01 1,047.60 20,132.34 168,727.25

 01 - Town Manager 127,906.00 86,980.84 0.00 4,836.80 36,088.36
 02 - Town Clerk 66,632.00 46,819.52 0.00 2,606.40 17,206.08
 03 - Treasurer 82,247.00 58,465.66 0.00 3,163.20 20,618.14
 04 - Deputy Clerk 54,460.00 39,765.36 1,047.60 2,095.21 13,647.03
 05 - Deputy Treasurer 56,952.00 41,653.62 0.00 2,253.60 13,044.78
 06 - Office Clerk 46,273.00 32,890.71 0.00 1,860.01 11,522.28
 09 - Office Clerk 44,563.00 24,438.33 0.00 831.52 19,293.15
 26 - Elections 3,257.00 730.89 0.00 0.00 2,526.11
 28 - Selectboard 17,250.00 6,900.00 0.00 0.00 10,350.00
 32 - Communications Coordinator 64,274.00 44,698.80 0.00 2,485.60 17,089.60
 98 - Overtime 6,000.00 2,708.28 0.00 0.00 3,291.72
 99 - Wage & Benefit Adjustment 5,000.00 950.00 0.00 0.00 4,050.00

 30 - SERVICES 143,250.00 103,294.23 0.00 17,624.94 22,330.83
 02 - Advertising 1,000.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 925.00
 03 - Postage 4,000.00 3,432.00 0.00 0.00 568.00
 04 - Audit & Finances 15,000.00 5,030.00 0.00 0.00 9,970.00
 05 - IT Services 15,000.00 7,911.98 0.00 949.00 6,139.02
 06 - Professional Services 25,000.00 19,153.05 0.00 175.73 5,671.22
 07 - Copier Maintenance 8,500.00 7,412.59 0.00 1,798.42 -711.01
 09 - Dues & Fees 17,000.00 9,927.25 0.00 60.00 7,012.75
 10 - Website Related 7,000.00 5,557.91 0.00 10,114.54 -8,672.45
 14 - Gifts/Flowers 500.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 300.00
 16 - Printing/Mapping 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00
 26 - Elections 4,000.00 798.29 0.00 0.00 3,201.71
 27 - Broadcasting/LRTV 13,500.00 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 -2,500.00
 56 - Software 32,000.00 27,796.16 0.00 4,527.25 -323.41

 50 - SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 32,250.00 12,322.21 0.00 1,535.53 18,392.26
 01 - Supplies 25,000.00 11,471.47 0.00 1,535.53 11,993.00
 03 - Postage 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
 04 - Building Supplies 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00
 05 - Food 1,500.00 850.74 0.00 0.00 649.26
 13 - New Equip 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00

 60 - REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE 10,750.00 12,520.54 0.00 0.00 -1,770.54
 01 - Building Repairs 7,500.00 7,936.20 0.00 0.00 -436.20
 02 - Furnace/Boilers 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
 03 - Generators 1,000.00 1,305.55 0.00 0.00 -305.55
 04 - Vehicles 750.00 3,278.79 0.00 0.00 -2,528.79

 70 - TRAINING & TRAVEL 16,400.00 9,532.52 258.67 155.00 6,971.15
 01 - Conferences/Training Fees 10,000.00 5,870.79 0.00 155.00 3,974.21
 02 - Mileage 6,000.00 2,756.23 0.00 0.00 3,243.77
 03 - Food for Training Purposes 400.00 905.50 258.67 0.00 -246.83

YTD 73.08%
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APPROVED                                    
FY24

ACTUAL           
FY24

APPROVED                                    
FY25

ACTUAL           
FY25

APPROVED                                    
FY26

DEPARTMENT 
HEAD                       
FY27

TOWN 
MANAGER 

FY27
$  INCREASE 

OR DECREASE
% INCREASE 

OR DECREASE

07   ASSESSING CLERK 12,000$          7,198$            7,000$            7,229$            7,245$            7,484$            7,484$            239$               3.30%
Subtotal 12,000$         7,198$            7,000$            7,229$            7,245$            7,484$            7,484$            239$               3.30%

03  POSTAGE/MAILING SERVICES 6,500$            4,014$            6,500$            3,309$            4,000$            4,000$            4,000$            -$                     0.00%
05   SOFTWARE/IT SERVICES 18,000$          18,157$          12,000$          14,909$          10,000$          10,000$          10,000$          -$                     0.00%
06  PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 63,575$          63,573$          68,800$          68,914$          77,742$          80,852$          80,852$          3,110$            4.00%
15   DEED & LIEN RECORDING 7,000$            7,390$            7,000$            1,653$            7,000$            7,000$            7,000$            -$                     0.00%
16   PRINTING/MAPPING 5,000$            2,095$            3,000$            -$                     2,100$            1,000$            1,000$            (1,100)$           -52.38%

Subtotal 100,075$       95,229$         97,300$         88,785$         100,842$       102,852$       102,852$       2,010$            1.99%
 $       112,075  $       102,427 104,300$       96,014$         108,087$       110,336$       110,336$       2,249$            2.08%

-$                     
610$               

-$                     
110,946$       

BENEFITS
  HEALTH INSURANCE

   FICA/MED/RETIREMENT
   WORKERS COMP

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

ASSESSING COST CENTER
FY 27

 100-02 ASSESSING:  SUBTOTAL

10   PAYROLL

30   SERVICES

Dept:    100 ADMINISTRATION
02  ASSESSING

4
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Casco Expense Summary Report 03/16/2026
12:02 PM FUND: 1 Page 1

ALL Months

BUDGET ---- Y T D ---- PENDING UNEXPENDED
ACCOUNT NET DEBITS CREDITS ACTIVITY BALANCE
100 - ADMINISTRATION 955,551.00 648,199.36 1,306.27 42,329.13 266,328.78

 02 - Assessing 108,087.00 97,430.45 0.00 488.12 10,168.43
 10 - PAYROLL 7,245.00 6,623.05 0.00 363.12 258.83

 07 - Assessing Clerk 7,245.00 6,623.05 0.00 363.12 258.83
 30 - SERVICES 100,842.00 90,763.38 0.00 125.00 9,953.62

 03 - Postage 4,000.00 1,333.64 0.00 0.00 2,666.36
 05 - IT Services 10,000.00 4,948.00 0.00 0.00 5,052.00
 06 - Professional Services 77,742.00 79,541.74 0.00 0.00 -1,799.74
 15 - Deed & Lien Recording 7,000.00 4,940.00 0.00 125.00 1,935.00
 16 - Printing/Mapping 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,100.00

 50 - SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 0.00 44.02 0.00 0.00 -44.02
 03 - Postage 0.00 44.02 0.00 0.00 -44.02

YTD 73.08%
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APPROVED                                    
FY24

ACTUAL       
FY24

APPROVED                                    
FY25

ACTUAL       
FY25

APPROVED                        
FY26

DEPARTMENT 
HEAD                       
FY27

TOWN 
MANAGER     

FY27
$  INCREASE 

OR DECREASE
% INCREASE 

OR DECREASE

06   PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 35,000$         40,121$         35,000$         28,647$         40,000$         40,000$         40,000$         -$                    0.00%
 $         35,000  $         40,121 35,000$         28,647$         40,000$         40,000$         40,000$         -$                    0.00%

     

52   CONTINGENCY 35,000$         30,546$         30,000$         24,199$         30,000$         30,000$         30,000$         -$                    0.00%

 $         35,000  $         30,546 30,000$         24,199$         30,000$         30,000$         30,000$         -$                    0.00%

 

LEGAL AND CONTINGENCY
FY 27

100-05 CONTINGENCY: SUBTOTAL

04  LEGAL
30   LEGAL

30   SERVICES

Dept:    100 ADMINISTRATION

100-04 LEGAL: SUBTOTAL
Dept:    100 ADMINISTRATION
05  CONTINGENCY
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Casco Expense Summary Report 03/16/2026
12:03 PM FUND: 1 Page 1

ALL Months

BUDGET ---- Y T D ---- PENDING UNEXPENDED
ACCOUNT NET DEBITS CREDITS ACTIVITY BALANCE
100 - ADMINISTRATION 955,551.00 648,199.36 1,306.27 42,329.13 266,328.78

 04 - Legal Services 40,000.00 26,097.40 0.00 2,393.20 11,509.40
 20 - UTILITIES 0.00 7,891.52 0.00 0.00 -7,891.52

 06 - Street Lights 0.00 7,891.52 0.00 0.00 -7,891.52
 30 - SERVICES 40,000.00 18,205.88 0.00 2,393.20 19,400.92

 06 - Professional Services 40,000.00 18,205.88 0.00 2,393.20 19,400.92
 05 - Contingency 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00

 30 - SERVICES 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00
 52 - Contingency 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00

YTD 73.08%
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APPROVED                                    
FY24

ACTUAL       
FY24

APPROVED                                    
FY25

ACTUAL       
FY25

APPROVED                        
FY26

DEPARTMENT 
HEAD                       
FY27

TOWN 
MANAGER     

FY27
$  INCREASE 

OR DECREASE
% INCREASE 

OR DECREASE

06   PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 35,000$         40,121$         35,000$         28,647$         40,000$         40,000$         40,000$         -$                    0.00%
 $         35,000  $         40,121 35,000$         28,647$         40,000$         40,000$         40,000$         -$                    0.00%

     

52   CONTINGENCY 35,000$         30,546$         30,000$         24,199$         30,000$         30,000$         30,000$         -$                    0.00%

 $         35,000  $         30,546 30,000$         24,199$         30,000$         30,000$         30,000$         -$                    0.00%

 

LEGAL AND CONTINGENCY
FY 27

100-05 CONTINGENCY: SUBTOTAL

04  LEGAL
30   LEGAL

30   SERVICES

Dept:    100 ADMINISTRATION

100-04 LEGAL: SUBTOTAL
Dept:    100 ADMINISTRATION
05  CONTINGENCY
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Casco Expense Summary Report 03/16/2026
12:03 PM FUND: 1 Page 1

ALL Months

BUDGET ---- Y T D ---- PENDING UNEXPENDED
ACCOUNT NET DEBITS CREDITS ACTIVITY BALANCE
100 - ADMINISTRATION 955,551.00 648,199.36 1,306.27 42,329.13 266,328.78

 04 - Legal Services 40,000.00 26,097.40 0.00 2,393.20 11,509.40
 20 - UTILITIES 0.00 7,891.52 0.00 0.00 -7,891.52

 06 - Street Lights 0.00 7,891.52 0.00 0.00 -7,891.52
 30 - SERVICES 40,000.00 18,205.88 0.00 2,393.20 19,400.92

 06 - Professional Services 40,000.00 18,205.88 0.00 2,393.20 19,400.92
 05 - Contingency 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00

 30 - SERVICES 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00
 52 - Contingency 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30,000.00

YTD 73.08%
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APPROVED                                    
FY24 ACTUAL     FY24

APPROVED                                    
FY25 ACTUAL     FY25

APPROVED                        
FY26

DEPARTMENT 
HEAD           
FY27

TOWN 
MANAGER 

FY27
$  INCREASE 

OR DECREASE
% INCREASE 

OR DECREASE

01   HEALTH INSURANCE 421,337$       440,043$       439,663$       505,861$       440,471$       529,403$        519,999$       79,528$         18.06%
02   FICA/MED/RETIREMENT 230,000$       257,752$       272,140$       294,347$       284,652$       326,333$        326,333$       41,681$         14.64%
03   WORKERS COMP 36,000$         62,899$         47,000$         55,112$         57,000$         57,000$          57,000$         -$                    0.00%
04   UNEMPLOYMENT 16,800$         9,834$           16,000$         3,019$           2,200$           2,200$             2,200$           -$                    0.00%
06  PAID FAMILY MEDICAL LEAVE -$                    -$                    -$                    11,548$         -$                    -$                     
07  IAFF MATCH -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                    -$                     

Subtotal 704,137$       770,528$       774,803$       869,887$       784,323$       914,936$        905,532$       121,209$       15.45%

01  PROPERTY & CASUALTY 37,000$         40,511$         42,525$         44,276$         46,000$         49,000$          49,000$         3,000$           6.52%
Subtotal 37,000$         40,511$         42,525$         44,276$         46,000$         49,000$          49,000$         3,000$           6.52%

 $       741,137  $       811,039 817,328$       914,163$       830,323$       963,936$        954,532$       124,209$       14.96%

FY 27

106 BENEFITS & INSURANCE                                                 

110 BENEFITS AND INSURANCES
11   BENEFITS & INSURANCE

40   OTHER INSURANCE

INSURANCE  COST CENTER

10
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Varies
Full-Time Base Wages RETIREMENT Totals Payroll Department
Administration 589,535$                   45,551$        635,087$     Department Wages Retirement Taxes Insurance Total
Animal Control 54,638$                     2,532$          57,170$       Administration 589,535$                45,551$         51,760$        184,001$         870,847$       

Assessing 7,484$                       -$                  7,484$         Animal Control 54,638$                  2,532$           4,453$           33,390$            95,013$         
Code Enforcement 147,051$                   7,209$          154,260$     Assessing 7,484$                    -$                    610$              -$                      8,094$           

Facilities 63,715$                     3,746$          67,460$       Code Enforcement 147,051$                7,209$           12,572$        32,595$            199,427$       
Fire $1,073,042 60,893$        1,133,935$ Facilities 63,715$                  3,746$           5,193$           24,289$            96,942$         

Public Works 249,087$                   9,542$          258,629$       Fire 1,073,042$            60,893$         92,416$        147,146$         1,373,497$    
Recreation 141,039$                   8,624$          149,663$     Public Works 249,087$                9,542$           20,301$        65,187$            344,117$       
Selectmen 13,800$                     -$                  13,800$       Recreation 141,039$                8,624$           11,495$        33,390$            194,548$       

TOTAL WAGES & RETIREMENT 2,339,390$                138,097$     2,463,687$ TOTALS 2,325,590$            138,097$       189,536$      519,999$         3,182,485$    

Social Security (6.2%) 145,042$                   8,562$          153,604$     Category # Description
Medicare (1.45%) 33,921$                     2,002$          35,924$       Fulltime Employees 33 See Breakdown below

FMLA(.5%) 11,697$                     
SS & Med Subtotal 190,660$                   10,564$        189,528$     Part-time Regular 4  Assessing Clerk, Facilities, Assistance CEO & Clerk

Part-time Irregular + 26 22  Fire-EMS personnel and four ballot clerks
Total Employees 63

Fulltime Breakdown # Description
Administration 8 Town Manager, Treasurer/Tax Collector, Town Clerk, Communications Director, Deputy Treasurer, Deputy Clerk, Deputy Tax Collector and Clerk .

Code Enforcement 2 CEO, Assistant CEO
Fire 9 Chief, Assistant Chief, 6 Fire Fighter/EMT/Medics

ACO 1 ACO
Public Works 4 Foreman,  3 Truck/Driver Laborer

Recreation 2 Recreation Director, Programmer
Facilites 1 Facilities Manager

Transfer Station 6 Bulky Waste Manager. Assist Manager,  Scale Operator, 2 Attendants and Heavy Equipment operator
Total 33

  Single
Emp/ 

Children Family Single
Emp/ 

Children Family Single Emp/ Children Family Waiver Current Totals
Current Rate 1,181$                    1,928$           2,650$           1,181$              1,928$           2,650$            1,181$            1,928$            2,650$            500$               
Anticipated Rate 1,300$                    2,120$           2,915$           1,240$              2,024$           2,783$            1,240$            2,024$            2,783$            500$               
Anticipated Yearly 
Costs 14,885$                  24,289$         33,390$        14,531$            23,710$         32,595$          14,531$          23,710$          32,595$          6,000$            

Administration 4 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 184,001$       
Code Enforcement 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 32,595$         

Facilities 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24,289$         
Fire 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 98,871$         

Anticipated Fire 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48,276$         
Public Works 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 65,187$         

Recreation 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33,390$         
Animal Control 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33,390$         

Total 8$                            2 7 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 519,999$       

Transfer Station 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 101,272$       

ARCADIA BAXTER

FY27 PROJECTED Payroll & Retirement
FY26 Personnel Expenses by Department

MOOSEHEAD
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Casco Expense Summary Report 03/16/2026
12:09 PM FUND: 1 Page 1

ALL Months

BUDGET ---- Y T D ---- PENDING UNEXPENDED
ACCOUNT NET DEBITS CREDITS ACTIVITY BALANCE

 01 - BENEFITS & INSURANCE 784,323.00 567,101.19 778.62 11,952.26 206,048.17
 11 - BENEFITS & INSURANCE 784,323.00 567,101.19 778.62 11,952.26 206,048.17

 01 - Health Insurance 440,471.00 331,787.99 0.00 0.00 108,683.01
 02 - FICA/MED/Retirement 284,652.00 195,116.78 83.81 10,791.32 78,827.71
 03 - Workers Compensation 57,000.00 8,315.20 0.00 0.00 48,684.80
 04 - Unemployment 2,200.00 1,484.00 273.06 0.00 989.06
 06 - Paid Family Medical Leave 0.00 6,528.77 49.30 13.38 -6,492.85
 07 - IAFF Local 5372 Match 0.00 23,868.45 372.45 1,147.56 -24,643.56

 02 - OTHER INSURANCE 46,000.00 24,886.00 0.00 0.00 21,114.00
 40 - INSURANCE 46,000.00 24,886.00 0.00 0.00 21,114.00

 01 - Property & Casualty 46,000.00 24,886.00 0.00 0.00 21,114.00

YTD 73.08%
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APPROVED                                    
FY24

ACTUAL       
FY24

APPROVED                                    
FY25

ACTUAL      
FY25

APPROVED                        
FY26

DEPARTMENT 
HEAD                       
FY27

TOWN 
MANGER  FY27

$  INCREASE 
OR DECREASE

% INCREASE 
OR DECREASE

01   ELECTRICITY 36,065$         45,176$       30,000$         20,847$       30,000$         30,000$         30,000$         -$                    0.00%
02   PHONE/CELL PHONES 21,000$         36,338$       22,000$         33,302$       25,000$         30,000$         30,000$         5,000$            20.00%
03   INTERNET 6,000$            6,851$         7,000$            6,874$          7,000$            7,000$            7,000$            -$                    0.00%
04  HEATING OIL 22,000$         20,374$       22,000$         14,933$       17,500$         17,500$         17,500$         -$                    0.00%
05   PROPANE 2,000$            3,578$         2,000$            3,187$          2,500$            2,000$            2,000$            (500)$              -20.00%
06   STREETLIGHTS 11,780$         7,253$         11,000$         1$                 5,000$            5,000$            5,000$            -$                    0.00%
08   PORTABLE TOILETS 6,500$            2,124$         6,500$            5,701$          6,500$            6,500$            6,500$            -                      0.00%
09  GAS/DIESEL -$                    -$                 -$                    -$                  30,000$         30,000$         30,000$         -                      100.00%

 $       105,345  $    121,694 100,500$       84,845$       123,500$       128,000$       128,000$       4,500$           3.64%107 UTILITIES:    SUBTOTAL

111 UTILITIES
20    UTILITIES

UTILITIES  COST CENTER
FY 27
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Casco Expense Summary Report 03/16/2026
12:16 PM FUND: 1 Page 1

ALL Months

BUDGET ---- Y T D ---- PENDING UNEXPENDED
ACCOUNT NET DEBITS CREDITS ACTIVITY BALANCE
111 - UTILITIES 123,500.00 84,693.38 0.00 9,686.68 29,119.94

 01 - UTILITIES 123,500.00 84,693.38 0.00 9,686.68 29,119.94
 20 - UTILITIES 123,500.00 84,693.38 0.00 9,686.68 29,119.94

 01 - Electricity 30,000.00 17,785.92 0.00 141.50 12,072.58
 02 - Phone/Cell Phones 25,000.00 19,885.56 0.00 4,437.19 677.25
 03 - Internet 7,000.00 3,829.10 0.00 1,493.23 1,677.67
 04 - Heating Oil 17,500.00 13,890.96 0.00 2,448.25 1,160.79
 05 - Propane 2,500.00 482.55 0.00 1,166.51 850.94
 06 - Street Lights 5,000.00 1,655.45 0.00 0.00 3,344.55
 08 - Portable Toilets 6,500.00 4,380.00 0.00 0.00 2,120.00
 09 - Gasoline & Diesel 30,000.00 22,783.84 0.00 0.00 7,216.16

YTD 73.08%
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APPROVED                                    
FY24

ACTUAL           
FY24

APPROVED                                    
FY25

ACTUAL           
FY25

APPROVED                        
FY26

DEPARTMENT 
HEAD                       
FY27

TOWN 
MANAGER  

FY27
$  INCREASE 

OR DECREASE
% INCREASE 

OR DECREASE

17   HOUSEHOLD (GA) 500$                180$                500$                45$                  250$                250$                   250$                 -$                     0.00%
20   RENT(GA) 25,000$          21,645$          25,000$          10,770$          24,000$          20,000$             20,000$           (4,000)$           -16.67%
21   FOOD (GA) 500$                973$                500$                939$                1,000$            1,000$               1,000$             -$                     0.00%
22   UTILITIES (GA) 2,500$            10,733$          5,000$            1,573$            2,500$            2,500$               2,500$             -$                     0.00%
23   FUEL (GA) 6,000$            4,059$            3,000$            4,720$            5,000$            4,500$               4,500$             (500)$              -10.00%
34  MISC. -$                     -$                     -$                     684$                -$                     
35 ADMINSITATIVE SERVICES -$                     1,080$            13,520$          11,846$          13,520$          14,100$             14,100$           580$                4.29%

Subtotal 34,500$          38,670$          47,520$          30,577$          46,270$          42,350$             42,350$           (3,920)$           -8.47%
 $          34,500  $          38,670 47,520$          30,577$          46,270$          42,350$             42,350$           (3,920)$           -8.47%

FY 27

103-01 GENERAL ASSSISTANCE: SUBTOTAL

01 GENERAL ASSISTANCE
30   SERVICES

 103 PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

PUBLIC ASSISTANCE
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Casco Expense Summary Report 03/16/2026
12:05 PM FUND: 1 Page 1

ALL Months

BUDGET ---- Y T D ---- PENDING UNEXPENDED
ACCOUNT NET DEBITS CREDITS ACTIVITY BALANCE

 01 - General Assistance 46,270.00 25,682.95 0.00 1,486.90 19,100.15
 30 - SERVICES 46,270.00 25,682.95 0.00 1,486.90 19,100.15

 17 - Household (GA) 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250.00
 20 - Rent (GA) 24,000.00 9,740.00 0.00 900.00 13,360.00
 21 - Food (GA) 1,000.00 319.28 0.00 0.00 680.72
 22 - Utilities (GA) 2,500.00 1,335.75 0.00 127.00 1,037.25
 23 - Fuel (GA) 5,000.00 2,283.50 0.00 459.90 2,256.60
 35 - Cumberland County GA Admin 13,520.00 12,004.42 0.00 0.00 1,515.58

YTD 73.08%
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APPROVED                                    
FY24

ACTUAL        
FY24

APPROVED                                    
FY25

ACTUAL        
FY25

APPROVED                        
FY26

NON-PROFIT 
REQUEST                     

FY27

TOWN 
MANAGER 

FY27
$  INCREASE 

OR DECREASE
% INCREASE 

OR DECREASE

01   CASCO COMMUNITY LIBRARY 88,348$          88,348$          91,200$          91,200$          91,200$          94,210$          -$                  (91,200)$         -100.00%
02   HOME HEALTH VISITING NURSES 4,000$            4,000$            2,300$            -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                  -$                     0.00%
03  NORTHERN LIGHT HEALTH 1,000$            1,000$            1,000$            -$                     1,000$            -$                     -$                  (1,000)$           -100.00%
04   THROUGH THESE DOORS 1,100$            1,100$            1,100$            1,100$            1,100$            1,100$            -$                  (1,100)$           -100.00%
05   TRI COUNTY COUNSELING 1,000$            -$                     2,500$            -$                     -$                     -$                  -$                     100.00%
06   OPPORTUNITY ALLIANCE 5,000$            -$                     5,000$            -$                     5,000$            5,000$            -$                  (5,000)$           -100.00%
07   CASCO NAPLES MEAL SITE 6,500$            6,500$            -$                     -$                     3,394$            3,500$            -$                  (3,394)$           100.00%
08  AMERICAN LEGION 500$               -$                     1,000$            -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                  -$                     100.00%
09  BRIDGTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     500$               12,000$          -$                  (500)$              -100.00%
10   SEBAGO LAKES REGION CHAMBER 1,000$            1,000$            1,500$            -$                     1,500$            -$                     -$                  (1,500)$           -100.00%
11   LAKE REGION BUS SERVICE 10,000$          10,000$          10,000$          10,000$          12,000$          13,000$          -$                  (12,000)$         -100.00%
12   RAYMOND CASCO HISTORICAL SOCIETY -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     1,800$            2,000$            -$                  (1,800)$           0.00%
13   LIFE FLIGHT 912$               -$                     912$               -$                     911$               912$               -$                  (911)$              -100.00%
14   CRESCENT LAKE WATERSHED AS. 1,000$            1,000$            2,000$            2,000$            1,500$            1,500$            -$                  (1,500)$           100.00%
15   LAKE MONITORING PROGRAM 1,500$            1,500$            3,000$            3,000$            3,000$            3,000$            -$                  (3,000)$           -100.00%
16   THOMPSON LAKE ENVIRONMENTAL AS. 2,500$            2,500$            2,500$            2,500$            2,500$            2,500$            -$                  2,500$            100.00%
17   LEA MILFOIL PROJECT 5,000$            5,000$            5,000$            5,000$            5,000$            5,000$            -$                  (5,000)$           -100.00%
18   PLEASANT LAKE PARKER POND ASSOC. 4,000$            4,000$            4,000$            4,000$            4,000$            4,000$            -$                  (4,000)$           -100.00%
19   MAINE PUBLIC RADIO 100$               100$               -$                     -$                     100$               100$               -$                  (100)$              100.00%
21   LOCAL FOOD PANTRIES 3,600$            1,800$            3,600$            7,200$            3,600$            3,600$            -$                  (3,600)$           -100.00%
22  CROOKED RIVER SNOWMOBILE CLUB -$                     -$                     2,000$            2,000$            2,000$            3,000$            -$                  (2,000)$           100.00%
23  ANDROSCOGGIN HEALTHCARE & HOSPICE 500$               -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                  -$                     100.00%
24 THOMAS POND DAM ASSOCIATION -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     15,000$          -$                     -$                  (15,000)$         -100.00%
XX LAKE REGION ATV -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     2,500$            -$                  -$                     100.00%
XX SOCIAL SERVICE ALLOCATION (RTP) -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     2,000$            -$                  -$                     100.00%
XX CANCER RESOURCE CENTER -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     200$               -$                  -$                     100.00%
XX  ANDWELL HEALTH PARTNERS -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     500$               -$                  -$                     100.00%
XX SWEETSIR -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     2,500$            -$                  -$                     100.00%
XX BRIDGTON COMMUNITY CENTER -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     1,500$            -$                  -$                     100.00%
XX PLEASANT LAKE SKI CLUB -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     -$                     1,800$            -$                  -$                     100.00%

SUBTOTAL 137,560$       127,848$       138,612$       128,000$       155,105$       165,422$       -$                 (155,105)$      -100.00%

 $       137,560  $       127,848 138,612$       128,000$       155,105$       165,422$       -$                 (155,105)$      -100.00%

FY 27 

103-02 DONATIONS/CHARITY: SUBTOTAL

 103 PUBLIC ASSISTANCE

90   DONATIONS
02 DONATIONS/CHARITY

DONATIONS/CHARITY COST CENTER
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Casco Expense Summary Report 03/16/2026
12:19 PM FUND: 1 Page 1

ALL Months

BUDGET ---- Y T D ---- PENDING UNEXPENDED
ACCOUNT NET DEBITS CREDITS ACTIVITY BALANCE
103 - PUBLIC ASSISTANCE 201,375.00 147,976.95 0.00 1,486.90 51,911.15

 02 - Donations/Charity 155,105.00 122,294.00 0.00 0.00 32,811.00
 90 - DONATIONS 155,105.00 122,294.00 0.00 0.00 32,811.00

 01 - Casco Public Library 91,200.00 91,200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 03 - Northern Light Health 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00
 04 - Through These Doors 1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 06 - Opportunity Alliance 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00
 07 - Casco Naples Senior Meal Site 3,394.00 3,394.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 09 - Bridgton Lake Chamber of Comm. 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00
 10 - Sebago Lake Region Chamber 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00
 11 - Lake Region Explore Bus Srvc 12,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00
 12 - Raymond Casco Hist. Society 1,800.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 13 - Life Flight of Maine 911.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 911.00
 14 - Crescent Lake Watershed Assoc. 1,500.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 15 - Lake Stewards of Maine 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 16 - Thompson Lake Envir. Assoc. 2,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 17 - LEA Milfoil Project 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 18 - Pleasant Lake Parker Pond Asso 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00
 19 - Maine Public Radio 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
 21 - Local Food Pantries 3,600.00 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00
 22 - Crooked River Snowmobile Club 2,000.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
 24 - Thomas Pond Improvement Assoc 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00

YTD 73.08%
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FY 25    
PAYMENTS

FY26    
PAYMENTS

OUTSTANDING  
DEBT

FY 27 
CONTRACTED 

PAYMENT
PRINCIPAL 
PAYMENT

FY 25 
PAYMENTS 

FROM BUDGET
YEARS 

REMAINING
TOTAL 

REMAINING

01  BOND-US BANK 278,438$            267,469$            1,350,000$         261,282$       225,000$       261,282$       5 $1,125,000
04 LEASE PURCHASE 2023 FIRE ENGINE 85,494$              85,387$              486,324$            85,494$         58,891$         85,494$         6 $427,433
05 LEASE PURCHASE OF 2026 AMBULANCE 70,000$         70,000$         -$                    5 $320,000

Subtotal 363,932$            352,856$            1,836,324$         416,776$       283,891$       346,776$       $1,872,433
 $            363,932  $           352,856 1,836,324$         416,776$       283,891$       346,776$       $1,872,433

01  DEBT SERVICE
30   SERVICES

105-03 DAMS:  SUBTOTAL

FY 27
DEBT SERVICE

 115 PUBLIC WORKS/ROADS

TOWN MANAGER
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Casco Expense Summary Report 03/16/2026
12:18 PM FUND: 1 Page 1

ALL Months

BUDGET ---- Y T D ---- PENDING UNEXPENDED
ACCOUNT NET DEBITS CREDITS ACTIVITY BALANCE
115 - DEBT SERVICE 352,963.00 267,468.75 0.00 0.00 85,494.25
    01 - DEBT SERVICE 352,963.00 267,468.75 0.00 0.00 85,494.25
        30 - SERVICES 352,963.00 267,468.75 0.00 0.00 85,494.25
            32 - Debt Service 352,963.00 267,468.75 0.00 0.00 85,494.25
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